OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009) 11 - 15 - 2	US DEPARTMENT OF PERMANERCE United States Pater and Trademark Office
	EET (\$\frac{\partial \text{NOV}}{\partial \text{10}} \frac{\partial \text{2010}}{2}
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Pleas	175 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
S 0 Cab	Name: Field Logic, Inc.
Larry Pulkrabek Jay Engstrom	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 101 Main Street
Execution Date(s)November 5, 2010	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Superior
Joint Research Agreement	State. Wi
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip 54880
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application
A Patent Application No (s)	B Patent No (s)
12941229	
•	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name Karl G Schwappach	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$
Internal Address	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Minneapolis	8. Payment Information
State MN Zip: 55402	
Phone Number612-373-8836	14 /45 /0040 UZDINA
Fax Number 801-578-6999	Deposit At COURT NUTRICE 99999915 592375 129412
Email Address kgschwappach@stoel.com	Authorized User Name Karl G. Schwappach
9. Signature:	
/Karl G. Schwappach	/ November 8, 2010 Date
Karl G. Schwappach	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V A. 22313-1450

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR, Larry Pulkrabek, of Osceola, Iowa and Jay Engstrom, of Port Wing, Wisconsin, ("ASSIGNOR"), have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME, assigned Attorney Docket No. 49398/2400; and

WHEREAS, Field Logic, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at 101 Main Street, Superior, Wisconsin ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

70348564.1 0049398-02400

Executed at Superior, State of W.I., this 5 day of Movember
2010.
LABRY PULKRABEK
1342 Starline
Osceola, IA 50213
STATE OF Minnisote)) ss. County of Carles)
This 5 day of Nuculty, 2010, before me personally came LARRY
PULKRABEK, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own
free will.
Notary Public forIN_nrugota

Executed at Sepenior, State of WI, this 5 day of Movember
JAY ENGSTROM 7460 Quarry Shores Rd. Port Wing, WI 54865
STATE OF
This 5 day of New by, 2010, before me personally came JAY ENGSTROM,

who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own free will.

ASHLEY CLARE FRONES

Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 81, 2013

Notary Public for Minnusky
My commission expires: 1-31-13

STOEL RIVES LLP
One Utah Center Suite 1100
201 S Main Street
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-4904
Telephone: (801) 328-3131
Facsimile: (801) 578-6999

Attorney Docket No.: 49398/2400

70348564.1 0049398-02400

RECORDED: 11/10/2010

3